TRENTON ETHICSBOARD

CITY OF TRENTON
% OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
319 EAST STATE STREET
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608

PUBLIC NOTICE RESOLUTION

At its Regular Meeting held on Wednesday, July 6, 2016, the Trenton Ethics Board designated the first
Wednesday of each month as the regular meeting date for the Board.

All regular meetings, therefore, shall be held on the following dates:

Wednesday, September 7, 2016 Wednesday, March 1, 2017
Wednesday, October 5, 2016 Wednesday, April 5, 2017
Wednesday, November 2, 2016 Wednesday, May 3, 2017
Wednesday, December 7, 2016 Wednesday, June 7, 2017
Wednesday, January 4, 2017 - Wednesday, July 5, 2017
Wednesday, February 1,2017 Wednesday, August 2, 2017

All meetings to begin at 7 pm uniess otherwise noted.

The schedule for regular meetings shall be in effect .unﬁl the 2017 Annual Recrganization Meseting of the
Board or in the case of a regular meeting date falling on a holiday, unless altered by the Board, in whlch
case due pubhc notice will be provided.

Meetings will commence at 7:00 pm and will be conducted at Trenton City Hall, 319 East State Street,
Trenton, NJ 08608.

These meetings will be held for whatever business that may come before the Board and formal action
may be taken at any or all of these specified meetings.

Notice of any special meeting of the Board, other than those designated above, shall be forwarded to the
Times of Trenton and/or the Trentonian , both being newspapers designated by the Board to receive
notice under the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Law, at least 48 hours prior to such
meetings being held . Public notice of any special meeting shall also be posted at least 48 hours prior to
its occurrence.



